ACTS AND JOINT RESOLUTIONS

PASSED AT THE

REGULAR SESSION

OF THE

Thirty-Eighth General Assembly

OF THE

STATE OF IOWA

Prepared for Publication by and Under the Direction of U. G. WHITNEY, Reporter of the Supreme Court and Ex-officio Editor of the Code

•

Published by THE STATE OF IOWA Des Moines, Iowa 1919

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF IOWA,

Office of Reporter of the Supreme Court and Ex-officio Editor of the Code.

I, U. G. Whitney, Reporter of the Supreme Court and Ex-officio Editor of the Code, do hereby certify that the acts, laws, joint resolutions and memorials, and the certificates by the Secretary of State of the publication thereof, contained in this volume have been prepared and copied from the original enrolled acts on file in the office of the Secretary of State and are correct, and constitute the acts, laws, joint resolutions and memorials of the Thirty-eighth General Assembly of the state of Iowa.

VARE CRO

unu 260515

Reporter of the Supreme Court and Ex-officio Editor of the Code.